
To: Tonisha Erskine
Subject: RE: Voter Information

From: Tonisha Erskine <TErskine@dcboe.org>
Sent: Wednesday, February 16, 2022 8:13 AM
To: [REDACTED] Voter Reference Foundation [REDACTED]@voterreferencefoundation.com>
Subject: FW: Voter Information

Good Morning,

Please find responsive documents attached as it relates to your below FOIA request. Your request has been granted/denied in part. Our office is working to obtain responsive documents as it relates to # 4 of the request.

1. Records reflecting the total ballots cast, statewide, in the November 3, 2020, general election; **(GRANTED)**

November 3, 2020, After Action Report, Page 2 (attached)

2. Voter registration data for all voters, including each voter's classification or status (e.g., active, inactive, suspended, canceled, purged, etc.), down to the lowest geopolitical subdivision available (precinct, municipality, town, county, etc.), **as it existed on October 13, 2020**, or as close to this date as possible; **(GRANTED)**

Below link and Voter History Legend (attached)

[https://files.secureserver.net/\[REDACTED\]](https://files.secureserver.net/[REDACTED])

Note: If your browser is an older version, you may have trouble viewing our data files properly.

Latest version of Chrome, Firefox, Safari, Microsoft Internet Explorer(10+) or an equivalent browser enabling TLS 1.2 is required.

3. Voter registration data for all voters, including each voter's classification or status (e.g., active, inactive, suspended, canceled, purged, etc.), down to the lowest geopolitical subdivision available (precinct, municipality, town, county, etc.), **as it existed on November 3, 2020**, or as close to this date as possible; **(GRANTED)**

Below link and Voter History Legend (attached)

[https://files.secureserver.net/\[REDACTED\]](https://files.secureserver.net/[REDACTED])

Note: If your browser is an older version, you may have trouble viewing our data files properly.

Latest version of Chrome, Firefox, Safari, Microsoft Internet Explorer(10+) or an equivalent browser enabling TLS 1.2 is required.

4. Voter registration data for all voters removed from any voter list (e.g. active list, inactive list, suspended list, etc.) between November 3, 2020, and January 20, 2022;

The DC Board of Elections is still working to obtain responsive documents.

5. Voting history/credit data for each voter that voted in the November 3, 2020, general election, including the method of voting (election day polling place, absentee, early, etc.), and the voting jurisdiction the

vote occurred in, down to the lowest geopolitical subdivision available (precinct, municipality, town, county, etc.); and (GRANTED)

Below link and Voter History Legend (attached)

<https://files.secureserver.net/██████████>

Note: If your browser is an older version, you may have trouble viewing our data files properly.

Latest version of Chrome, Firefox, Safari, Microsoft Internet Explorer(10+) or an equivalent browser enabling TLS 1.2 is required.

6. The unique voter ID or key identifier of each voter that voted in the November 3, 2020, general election.
(Denied in Full)

Pursuant to 3 DCMR 510.5, the following items of information contained in voter registration records are confidential and shall not be considered public information subject to disclosure to the general public:

- (a) Full or partial social security numbers;
- (b) Dates of birth;
- (c) Email addresses or phone numbers;
- (d) The identity of the voter registration agency at which the voter registered; and
- (e) The residence and mailing addresses of any registered qualified elector whose residence address has been made confidential pursuant to this section.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out.

Thank you

Tonisha Erskine
Legal Assistant
District of Columbia Board of Elections
1015 Half Street SE
Suite 750
Washington, DC 20003
email: terskine@dcboe.org
Website: www.dcboe.org
Phone: 202-727-2897